Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Forests

FFE-A(B)6-20/2023

Q.

ŝ

Dated Shimla-2, the 28-06-2023

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the transfers/postings of following IFS officers, in the public interest, with immediate effect as under:-

Sr. No.	Name &	From	То
	Designation		
	S/Smt./Shri		
1.	Sanjay Sood, IFS	APCCF (M & E),	Executive Director, HPSFDC
	(HP:1993)	Shimla	(He shall also hold the
•	-		additional charge of the post of
		· · · · · ·	APCCF (M & E) Shimla.
2.	R. Lalnunsanga, IFS	Executive Director,	APCCF, Finance & Forest
,	(HP:1993)	HPSFDC	Management, Shimla
			(He shall also hold the
	n Frank State	~	additional charge of the post of
* .			Forest Management after the
· .			retirement of present
			incumbent i.e. Shri Rajesh J
			Ekka, IFS.
3.	Upasana Patial, IFS	APCCF (WL) North	CPD (KFW) Dharamshala
	(HP:1998)		(She shall also hold the
-			additional charge of Working
			Plan (North).
4.	Dev Raj Kaushal, IFS	CCF (T)	CCF (IT) Shimla
	(HP:1999)	Dharamshala	(He shall also hold the
`			additional charge of the post of
			CCF, South (WL), Shimla
5.	K. Thirumal, IFS	CCF (WL), Shimla	CCF (T) Shimla
	(HP:2004)		
6.	E Vikram, IFS	CPD (KFW)	CCF (T) Dharamshala
	(HP:2005)	Dharamshala	
7.	V.K. Babu, IFS	CF (T), Shimla	CF (T) Nahan
	(HP:2008)		(He shall also the hold the
•		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	additional charge of the post of
		- · · · ·	CF (T) Solan.
8.	Abhilash Damodaran,	CF (IT) Shimla	CCF (T) Chamba
	IFS (HP:2007)		

The above mentioned officers shall assume their new assignment immediately, under intimation to this department.

By order

Onkar Chand Sharma, IAS Principal Secretary (Forests) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst.No. FFE-A(B)6-20/2023

17

5

Dated the, Shimla-2,28-06-2927

Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to:-

- 1. The Pr. Secretary to Chief Minister, H.P. Shimla-2.
- 2. The Pr. Chief Conservator of Forests, HP (HoFF), Shimla-1.
 - 3. The Pr. Chief Conservator of Forests (Wildlife) Shimla-1.
- 4. The Managing Director, H.P. State Forest Dev. Corpn. Ltd. Shimla-9.
- 5. All APCCFs/CCFs/CFs, H.P through PCCF (HoFF).
- 6. The officers concerned at their present place of posting through PCCF (HoFF).
- 7. The Deputy Controller (F&A), O/o Pr.CCF, H.P. Shimla-1.
- 8. Guard file.

(Parveen Kumar Taak) Joint Secretary (Forests) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Phone No.0177-2622686